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36/1/4/1/201700339
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2949

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 6 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 34-2017)

2949.	Mr T C R Walters (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What is the total number of (i) A-status, (ii) B-status and (iii) C-status border posts that are manned by the SA Police Service and (b) what was the total (i) number of staff employed and (ii) annual expenditure in each case for each of the past five financial years?
NW3268E
REPLY:

(a)(i)  	A-Status (Commercial Ports of Entry):
 	40 Commercial Ports of Entry, comprising 21 Land Ports of Entry, 10 Air Ports   of Entry and nine Sea Ports of Entry.

(a)(ii) 	B-Status (Semi-Commercial Ports of Entry):
 	28 Semi-Commercial Ports of Entry.
 
(a)(iii) C-Status (Non-Commercial Ports of Entry):
4 Non-Commercial Ports of Entry. 
1 Tourist Access Facility.

(b)(i)(ii) Number of staff employed:

	


	(ii)
2013/2014
	(ii)
2014/2015
	(ii)
2015/2016
	(ii)
2016/2017
	(ii)
2017/2018

	
	*SAPS
	**PSA
	SAPS
	PSA
	SAPS
	PSA
	SAPS
	PSA
	SAPS
	PSA

	(i) A-Status
	4 991
	569
	4 675
	345
	4 432
	339
	4 467
	321
	4 737
	324

	(i) B-Status
	471
	86
	415
	65
	493
	77
	487
	75
	515
	67

	(i) C-Status
	51
	13
	49
	13
	47
	12
	48
	5
	43
	10

	Total
	5 513
	668
	5 139
	423
	4 972
	428
	5 002
	401
	5 295
	401


*  Personnel employed in terms of the South African Police Act.
** Personnel employed in terms of the Public Service Act.


(b)(ii) Annual expenditure for border posts and the management thereof is inclusive of compensation for employees, as well as other operational expenses.

	
2013/2014

	
2014/2015
	
2015/2016
	
2016/2017
	
2017/2018 up to the 2nd Quarter

	R1 540 486 160,00
	R1 614 556 215,00
	R1 685 715 156,00
	R1 801 089 780,00
	R979 389 218,00 (up to 30 Sept 2017)
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